OP \$240.00 78694486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
State College Professional Baseball LP		05/17/2018	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spikes Baseball LP			
Street Address: 500 Grant Street 50th Floor				
City:	Pittsburgh			
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code: 15219				
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	y Type Number Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78694486	STATE COLLEGE SPIKES	
Serial Number:	78979106	STATE COLLEGE SPIKES	
Serial Number:	78840191	STATE COLLEGE SPIKES	
Serial Number:	78979111	S	
Serial Number:	78841034	S	
Serial Number:	78840875	STATE COLLEGE SPIKES	
Serial Number:	78979104	STATE COLLEGE SPIKES	
Serial Number:	78979105		
Serial Number:	78841078		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7278215819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727-456-1730

Email: rfountain@milb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Fountain

Address Line 1: 9550 16th Street N.

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33716

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Fountain

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0582

900451222

SIGNATURE:	/robert fountain/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment - Spikes Baseball LP Executed#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Spikes Baseball LP Executed#page2.tif

source=Pennsylvania Department of State#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, State College Professional Baseball LP, a Limited Partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, and having a place of business at One Mellon Bank Center 50th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 152§9("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Spikes Baseball LP, a Limited Partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, and having a place of business at 500 Grant Street 50th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 12th day of 14th, 2018.

STATE COLLEGE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL LP

Chuck Greenberg, Chairman and Managing Partner

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
STATE COLLEGE SPIKES Word Mark	78694486	3283677
STATE COLLEGE SPIKES Word Mark	78979106	3346351
STATE COLLEGE SPIKES Word Mark	78840191	3290625
B	78979111	3379732
Ä	78841034	3288006
STUGES .	78840875	3293776
	7 8979104	3346349
K.P	78979105	3346350
K.A	78841078	3288007

Search UCC Transactions (uccsearch.aspx) Corporations ▼ Search Business Entities (corpsearch.aspx) Forms ▼

Contact Corporations (http://www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities/Pages/default.aspx)

Login (../Account/ValidateUser)

Register (../Account/Register_account)

Search entity / Select entity / Order documents

Order Business Documents



Date: 05/1//2018	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

## **Business Name History**

Name	Name Type	
CURVE BASEBALL LP	Prior Name	
Spikes Baseball LP	Current Name	

# **Business Entity Details Officers**

Name	Spikes Baseball LP
Entity Number	3030103
Entity Type	Limited Partnership
Status	Active
Citizenship	Domestic
Entity Creation Date	10/11/2001
Effective Date	10/11/2001
State Of Inc	PA
Address	500 Grant St 50th Fl PITTSBURGH PA 15219-0 Allegheny

Name	CURVE BASEBALL INC				
Title	GENPARTNER				
Address	PA				

### **Filed Documents**

The information presented below is for your reference. To place an order you will need to log in. If you do not have a PENN File account, you may register for an account by clicking here (/Account/Register_account).

Show 25 ▼ entries

				Plain		Certified	Certified				
				Сору		Сору	Сору	Microfilm	Microfilm	Microfilm	Line
Select	Date	Document	Pages	Quantity#	Price	Quantity#	Price	#	Start	End	Total

https://www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/corpsearch **RECORDED: 05/17/2018**